Futura Bio 25-75kW
With us heating makes economies!
CHT. sp. z o.o.
Ilino 20B 09-100 P Ł OŃSK, POLAND
Tel. +48 23 662 60 01 Fax +48 23 662 69 13  e-mail: marketing@cichewicz.com
export@cichewicz.com; +48 609 213 932
technic@cichewicz.com; +48 601 360 814

Q min. minimum heating power in kW
7.9) Boiler installation systems:
7.9.1) Open system
The b bottom of the safety tank must be placed:
In natural circulation systems or with pump on heating water H ≥ 0.3
[m] over the highest point of the system.
In systems with pump installed on return water: H ≤ 0.7Hp [m]
7.9.2) Closed systems
Warning!  – To collect boiler in closed system it is important to build in the boiler cooling loop
and then make a right connection:
 - 29 -
 - 30 -
8. Parts
 - 31 -
No. Description of the symbol Symbol – code
10 Left side insulation BIO.10.L
11 Upper insulation BIO.11.L
12 Back side insulation BIO.12.L
13 Right side insulation BIO.13.L
20 Left side mineral wool BIO.20.L
21 Upper mineral wool BIO.21.L
22 Back mineral wool BIO.22.L
23 Right side mineral wool BIO.23.P
30 Burner BIO.30
40 Grill BIO.40
50 Engine BIO.50
60 Tank doors BIO.60
61 Ash doors BIO.61
62 Main doors BIO.62
63 Upper doors BIO.63
70 Tank BIO.70
80 Controler F.P.15.D.Ś.